
(JP,DR,FOB)

Total
VPs

Anna Onishuk & Karel De Raeymaeker
Conor Boland & Kelan O Connor
Nick FitzGibbon & Adam Mesbur
Tom Hanlon & Mark Moran
David Dunne & Stefan Ekman
Wojciech Gorczyca & Marcin Rudzinski
Gay Keaveney & Enda Glynn
Ciaran Coyne & Peter Pigot

Gordon Lessells & Paul Barrett
Harry Smith & Roy Bennett
Ranald Milne & BJ O'Brien
Padraig O'Briain & Micheal O'Briain
John Carroll & Ann-Marie Horan
Hilary Dowling-long & Gilda Pender
Paul Delaney & Martin Brady
Tomas Roche & David Ryan
Louise Mitchell & Lucy Phelan
Ann O'Connell & Valarie Burke Moran
Teresa Gavin & Michael Gowie
Geraldine Crowe & Rick Crowe
John Noonan & Carol-Ann Cummins
Patrick McDaid & Zrinka Kokot
Denis Mortell & Ann Tuite

Joan Ryan & Hugh MacDermott
Liz Ann O'Reilly & Marian Croke
Eileen O'Donovan & Maria Whelan
Maureen Pattinson & Bob Pattinson
Ian Lindsay & Ian Hamilton
Tim O'Connell & Fergus O'Connor
Trish Stack & Michael Lavelle
Diane Greenwood & Teresa Rigney
Joan Kenny & Jeannie Fitzgerald
Kate Daultrey & Peeter Brehhov
Sheila Kelly & Mamie MacCormac
Dan McIntosh & Peter Goodman
Mike Pownall & Adrian Thomas
Mairead Haugh & Roisin de Jong
Norbert van Woerkom & Justin Corfield
Frances Kelly & Anne Keating

Dermot Oâ€™Brien & Gerry McKenna
Breda Synnott & Kevin O'Dea
Michael Lynch & Conor Moore
Seamus Costello & Deirdre Tuckey
Frank Davey & Patrick Duff
Mary P Treacy & Margaret Cunningham
Robert Knight & Lynne Knight
Peter Stewart & Dolores Gilliland
Sandra Newell & Michael McAuliffe
Huey Daly & Sonya Hillis
Liz Taaffe & Noreen Pender
Joseph Coyne & Mary Brady
Mary Timoney & Donat Sze
Cecilia Billiet & Michelle Moloney
Kamelia Balabanova & Sandra Vegh

Cian Holland & Dermot Cotter
Donal Garvey & Pat Quinn
Neil Breheny & Rosaleen Glasheen
Pat Breslin & Paschal Browne
Patrick Belton & Nollaig O'Ceallaigh
Michael Kiernan & Michael Rowan
Ann O'Rourke & Ann Burns
Kay Murphy & Patricia J Kelly
Nora Weafer & Catherine Deegan
Declan Murray & Brendan Redmond
John Flavin & Edward Spain
Perdita Quinlan & Roger Jupp
Michael McInerney & Seamus Bradley
John Reilly & Ann Marie Heavey
James Killen & Claire Strecker
Jim Byrne & Gerry Ryan

Bridget Ryan & Joe Hynan
George Ryan & Fran Swift
Phyllis O Regan & Bill Cronin
Geoffrey Roberts & Verna Brownlow
Sean Maguire & Maeve Delaney
John Moyles & David O'Brien
Sue Power & Colette Stokes
Anthony Moloney & Marie James
Willy Clingan & Brigid Sheehy

CBAI Virtual Holmes Wilson Trophy (National Swiss Teams Championship) - 12th and 13th February 2022

Pos Team Team Players R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Win>

=15

Total 

MP

1 48 ANNA ONISHUK 12.75 15.83 20.00 11.90 12.33

R12 R13 R14 R15
MP by 

Rank

win<

15
R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11

0.80 1.25 24.05

2 79 MARK MORAN 19.65 17.99 13.15 8.10

6.85 16.11 19.37 15.24 202.18 22.0010.50 14.59 8.54 12.75 10.50 14.92

21.00 0.40 1.75 23.15

3 47 WOJCIECH GORCZYCA 16.11 5.08 16.38

3.62 4.76 15.54 10.99 14.92 199.1619.91 6.85 17.12 17.12 15.54 13.90

195.07 20.00 0.30 1.75 22.05

4 25 CIARAN COYNE 15.83 11.46

9.50 12.33 6.85 13.15 20.00 15.2414.25 17.99 19.65 8.54 2.88 17.12

7.67 192.68 19.00 0.70 1.25 20.957.67 7.25 12.75 13.15 18.73 15.5410.99 17.58 17.99 13.15 11.46 11.46

183.96 18.00 0.50 1.50 20.00

6 12 BJ O'BRIEN 15.83 8.54

20.00 17.99 15.24 3.89 17.58 12.3310.99 17.79 2.21 10.00 4.76 20.005 54 GORDON LESSELLS 13.15 14.92 3.11

13.53 181.73 17.00 0.40 1.50 18.907.25 20.00 16.38 13.15 1.27 2.4212.33 12.33 16.38 9.50 17.58 15.24

181.33 16.00 0.80 0.75 17.55

8 88 MARTIN BRADY 1.81 11.46

12.75 5.08 3.89 12.75 13.53 16.3813.53 17.12 11.90 14.92 20.00 4.467 6 GILDA PENDER 14.59 8.10 12.33

4.76 179.92 15.00 0.70 1.00 16.7018.90 6.10 14.92 13.15 18.73 4.4614.59 18.38 15.24 14.59 10.50 12.33

176.46 14.00 0.40 1.50 15.90

10 67 TERESA GAVIN 13.53 10.99

16.64 5.08 6.47 15.24 13.90 15.8311.46 2.01 16.11 2.42 6.85 18.909 59 LUCY PHELAN 16.38 14.92 14.25

19.91 175.65 13.00 0.50 1.25 14.759.50 15.24 14.59 18.38 4.46 0.6316.38 12.75 15.83 8.10 2.21 13.15

173.38 12.00 0.50 1.25 13.75

12 50 DENIS MORTELL 4.17 4.76

0.00 14.92 13.53 6.85 19.06 3.6211.46 20.00 9.50 2.88 17.58 12.3311 45 JOHN NOONAN 10.00 15.54 16.11

14.25 172.04 11.00 0.80 0.50 12.3014.59 8.10 11.90 14.59 12.75 14.5911.90 8.10 20.00 18.73 10.50 3.11

170.54 10.00 0.30 1.50 11.80

14 15 IAN HAMILTON 18.90 11.46

10.50 17.35 10.00 14.25 19.06 15.5416.11 17.58 6.47 9.50 15.24 1.6213 3 LIZANN O'REILLY 4.76 4.46 8.10

5.08 170.34 9.00 0.30 1.25 10.5510.50 16.38 16.11 9.50 7.25 17.589.50 17.99 7.67 10.50 9.50 2.42

170.24 8.00 0.60 0.75 9.35

16 42 JOAN KENNY 7.25 14.25

8.54 4.46 17.35 7.67 19.91 14.928.54 4.17 1.62 10.99 13.53 13.5315 21 TIM O'CONNELL 13.53 14.59 16.89

6.47 169.16 7.00 0.40 1.00 8.4011.90 9.01 17.58 6.85 13.53 9.017.25 19.37 15.54 15.24 5.41 10.50

168.95 6.00 0.70 0.75 7.45

18 75 PETER GOODMAN 10.00 17.58

4.17 9.50 5.41 12.33 12.75 16.646.47 13.53 17.35 11.46 10.00 14.2517 7 KATE DAULTREY 7.25 11.46 16.38

4.76 165.52 5.00 0.40 1.00 6.402.88 8.54 19.65 10.50 6.47 12.759.01 7.67 11.46 7.25 17.35 19.65

165.01 4.00 0.40 1.00 5.40

20 5 DERMOT O'BRIEN 14.25 13.53

7.25 9.50 11.90 12.33 16.11 11.4616.11 3.89 18.38 5.08 7.25 7.6719 64 MAIREAD HAUGH 15.54 13.53 9.01

16.11 164.96 3.00 0.70 0.75 4.4510.50 11.46 3.89 7.25 16.11 7.2516.89 5.08 5.75 12.75 10.99 13.15

164.06 2.00 0.20 1.25 3.45

22 30 SEAMUS COSTELLO 10.99 18.56

17.79 5.41 4.76 4.17 16.89 14.2517.99 16.11 0.35 14.25 9.50 6.8521 23 KEVIN O'DEA 18.19 8.54 9.01

5.75 162.58 1.00 0.50 1.00 2.505.75 17.12 2.42 17.99 12.75 7.2512.75 14.92 0.09 17.58 13.90 4.76

162.00 0.50 1.00 1.50

24 29 DOLORES GILLILAND 13.53 4.76

15.54 15.24 14.25 19.37 6.47 4.1713.90 12.33 5.08 11.90 16.11 5.4123 83 MARGARET CUNNINGHAM 13.53 5.08 3.62

10.00 161.55 0.70 0.75 1.4514.59 20.00 7.67 16.11 1.27 0.9410.00 16.89 10.50 12.75 9.01 13.53

161.47 0.40 1.00 1.40

26 56 MARY TIMONEY 5.08 3.36

15.83 7.25 1.62 16.11 2.42 10.0012.33 19.06 12.33 9.50 16.89 13.1525 36 HUEY DALY 9.01 9.50 6.47

8.54 161.41 0.50 0.75 1.259.50 4.17 14.59 5.75 14.25 15.8310.99 7.25 17.58 20.00 10.99 13.53

160.62 0.20 1.25 1.45

28 76 PAT QUINN 17.99 12.75

3.62 14.92 13.53 3.89 18.90 5.0815.83 8.54 19.06 6.10 3.62 18.3827 33 MICHELLE MOLONEY 5.75 17.99 5.41

10.50 160.37 0.50 1.00 1.5010.50 3.36 15.54 15.24 7.25 5.4110.50 8.54 14.25 4.76 16.11 7.67

159.99 0.80 0.50 1.30

30 40 NOLLAIG O'CEALLAIGH 16.64 3.36

12.75 5.08 10.00 16.38 4.17 18.566.10 12.75 2.88 12.75 10.50 13.1529 68 ROSALEEN GLASHEEN 14.92 5.75 14.25

4.46 159.65 0.20 1.50 1.701.10 11.46 3.11 14.92 8.54 20.005.75 15.54 18.56 17.79 17.79 0.63

159.43 0.30 1.25 1.55

32 8 CATHERINE DEEGAN 5.41 17.79

11.90 13.53 13.90 15.83 6.10 9.505.08 16.11 2.42 9.01 3.11 16.8931 38 ANN BURNS 4.17 15.24 16.64

13.90 157.61 0.50 0.75 1.257.25 7.25 3.11 12.75 18.90 13.907.25 13.53 3.36 15.54 10.00 7.67

156.83 0.80 0.50 1.30

34 60 MICHAEL MCINERNEY 3.36 17.58

3.11 18.19 10.99 14.25 15.54 12.753.89 6.47 3.36 10.00 9.01 11.4633 4 JOHN FLAVIN 14.92 11.90 10.99

3.36 156.22 0.30 1.25 1.559.50 11.90 16.89 11.46 16.89 0.0012.75 6.47 20.00 5.41 5.41 15.24

156.11 0.40 1.00 1.40

36 20 BRIDGET RYAN 12.75 4.76

12.33 5.41 1.62 20.00 13.15 15.5412.33 1.44 15.83 10.50 9.50 9.5035 58 JAMES KILLEN 5.75 7.67 15.54

0.09 155.89 0.40 1.25 1.651.10 15.24 17.79 12.75 7.25 17.795.75 17.79 3.89 12.33 10.50 16.11

155.73 0.40 1.00 1.40

38 74 SEAN MAGUIRE 13.90 16.89

14.25 5.41 18.38 7.67 16.89 5.756.85 5.41 16.64 13.53 3.89 15.8337 66 BILL CRONIN 11.46 1.44 12.33

7.25 155.20 0.50 0.75 1.2512.33 2.21 8.10 14.59 11.46 9.505.75 5.75 11.90 0.94 17.99 16.64

154.13 0.50 0.75 1.25

40 2 WILLY CLINGAN 7.67 10.00

1.44 20.00 10.50 14.59 17.58 13.9013.90 4.46 4.76 9.50 4.76 4.4639 11 SUE POWER 8.54 10.50 15.24

3.89 152.45 0.60 0.75 1.358.10 0.00 10.50 6.10 17.79 10.506.10 12.75 14.59 17.58 10.50 16.38



Maura Byrne & Mary Murray
Paul Porteous & Miriam McConville
Marguerite English & Fred Barry
Bernadette Rountree & Mary Flynn
Margaret Maher & Fedelma Martin
Aidan Hodgers & MÃ¡irÃ©ad NÃ­ OistÃ­n
Sheila Horkan & Betty Cody
Breda Tuite & Blanaid Morris
RÃ³isÃ­n O'Gorman & Willie O'Gorman
Mary Deane & Alan Roughneen
Rosemary O Brien & Paul Mcdermott
Celine O'Dea & Marie O'Brien
Ger Walsh & Joan McAndrew
John Oconnor & Joe Higgins

Liam Gaynor & David Redmond
Carmel Murnin & Deirdre Linnane
Giles Murnin & David Connolly
Orla McEntee & Deirdre O'Halloran
May Sullivan & Pat Egan
Betty Cotter & Jean Kelly
Deirdre O'Leary & Alice O'Brien
Frank Kennedy & Philip Robinson
Deirdre Leopold & Elizabeth Meagher
Tom Gorey & Adam Murphy
Matthew O'Farrell & Luca Crone
Suzanne Hill & Maire O'Connor
Peter Ryan & Liz Jennings
Brian McCann & Brendan Ruddy
Mary Kane & Fiona McGoldrick

Mary Quinlan & Pat O Mahony
Marie Sheehan & Marie Lavelle
Jean Kenzie & Alice Kellett
Mary O'Callaghan & Angela Dunne
John Kiernan & Olive Kilbane
Una Flynn & Joan Donnellan
Bernadette Brennan & Anne Murphy
Christine Gallagher & Breda Lavelle
Ronan Nolan & Angela O'Neill
Shane Smyth & Maurice Coleman
Colette O'Callaghan & Phil Harnett
Creeda Fitzgibbon & Michael Fitzgibbon
Eimir Beirne & Eamon Martin
Evgenia Gladysheva & Helen Friel
Martin Purdy & Adrienne Purdy
Fergus O'Rafferty & Erika Nasickyte

Anna Murphy & Kathleen Ingoldsby
Marianne Gorman & Anne Kelly
Nicola Power & Anne O Kane
Chantal McCabe & Liz Hurley
Garry Windebank & Jean Neary
Mags Kelly & Sally Burke
Niamh Harty & Rachel Connellan
Elaine & Mary Gleeson
Hilery Murphy & Pam Harrington
Clare O'Donoghue & Sharon McDermott
Frank O'Gallachoir & Marie Callanan
Mary O'Toole & Pascale Wolfe
Ciara Gleeson & Margaret McConville
Theresa Nanigian & Sari winckworth
Rhona Bolger & Margaret Forde

Deirdre McCoy & Marion Coy
Derek Howe & Lilian Foley
Mary Reid & Con Doherty
Liz Sherlock & Grainne Courtney
Rose Burke & Rona Booth
Mary Seaver & Maeve Flanagan
Caroline Crowley & Fiona O'Gorman
Paul Williams & Sheila Williams
Mareeda Tracey & Gerry Tracey
Mary Greene & Mary Lyons
Geraldine Murphy & Geraldine Maher
Noreen Flynn & Berni Wall
Kleran Hannon & Margaret Hanlon
Helen Ahern & Sheena Duffy
Kitty Kelly & Michael Kelly
Marie O'Mara & Ann McFadden

Elaine Doyle & Michael O'Mahony
Mary Whooley & LÃ©an McMahon
Anna Mellotte & George Mellotte
Pat Cowley & Anne-Marie Feeney
Mary Power & Anne Darmody
MaryRose McGovern & Mary Hickey
Helen Lambkin & Meliosa O'Malley
Carmel Shanley & Kathleen Collery
Martha Kearns & Marian McKay

40 2 WILLY CLINGAN 7.67 10.00 3.89 152.45 0.60 0.75 1.358.10 0.00 10.50 6.10 17.79 10.506.10 12.75 14.59 17.58 10.50 16.38

152.32 0.60 0.25 0.85

42 39 BERNADETTE ROUNTREE 4.76 16.64

5.75 11.46 9.50 20.00 1.10 14.5914.92 9.50 5.41 8.54 14.25 6.4741 86 PAUL PORTEOUS 5.75 12.33 12.75

15.83 151.77 0.40 0.75 1.159.50 4.76 11.90 6.47 3.89 6.1012.75 13.53 8.10 7.67 17.12 12.75

151.39 0.40 0.75 1.15

44 14 BLANAID MORRIS 6.47 9.01

12.75 8.54 13.90 8.10 3.11 16.647.67 17.79 2.65 7.25 6.47 17.5843 78 MAIREAD NI OISTIN 13.53 5.41 10.00

13.90 151.03 0.30 1.00 1.3013.90 16.89 14.59 17.35 4.76 0.9416.89 2.65 9.50 7.67 15.24 1.27

149.67 0.50 0.75 1.25

46 37 CELINE O'DEA 1.10 8.54

5.75 11.46 5.41 1.10 19.06 19.227.25 2.01 9.50 11.46 6.47 10.5045 81 ALAN ROUGHNEEN 15.24 14.25 10.99

6.10 149.58 0.50 0.75 1.254.17 15.83 10.50 11.46 13.15 17.1214.59 13.90 0.94 8.10 8.54 15.54

149.47 0.60 0.75 1.35

48= 22 CARMEL MURNIN 4.46 15.54

0.00 16.11 8.10 3.62 13.90 10.993.11 17.35 14.92 16.11 6.85 10.5047 53 JOHN O'CONNOR 12.75 4.17 10.99

9.01 148.20 0.10 1.00 1.103.11 18.56 8.54 6.85 9.50 20.0017.35 9.01 4.76 2.42 8.10 10.99

148.20 0.30 1.00 1.30

50 72 JEAN KELLY 14.59 9.50

19.78 15.54 5.41 5.75 4.46 16.1115.83 3.36 3.36 11.46 14.92 14.9248= 73 DEIRDRE O'HALLORAN 5.41 2.88 9.01

11.90 147.05 0.60 0.25 0.8510.99 7.25 3.89 13.15 8.54 10.997.67 9.01 5.08 19.22 14.92 0.35

145.98 0.10 1.00 1.10

52 55 LUCA CRONE 0.35 17.79

7.25 6.47 10.50 19.91 3.89 4.464.17 18.90 17.12 8.54 6.85 7.6751 9 PHILIP ROBINSON 6.47 7.67 16.11

6.10 145.44 0.50 1.00 1.5013.90 10.99 2.01 2.01 2.21 16.3810.00 1.62 17.58 19.91 14.59 10.00

143.86 0.60 0.25 0.85

54 52 BRENDAN RUDDY 2.01 12.75

5.41 6.85 12.33 10.50 17.79 5.419.01 14.92 7.25 2.65 13.53 6.8553 17 MAIRE O'CONNOR 6.47 10.99 13.90

8.10 143.79 0.40 0.75 1.1510.00 12.75 8.10 2.65 17.35 0.098.54 7.25 13.53 15.24 8.54 16.89

143.69 0.40 0.75 1.15

55= 82 JEAN KENZIE 3.36 7.25

0.94 16.64 10.00 18.90 18.19 6.106.10 7.67 4.76 5.08 14.92 5.4155= 1 PAT O'MAHONY 14.59 10.50 3.89

16.38 143.69 0.30 1.00 1.302.65 3.89 12.75 17.79 19.22 10.5010.99 9.01 2.65 3.89 16.11 7.25

143.53 0.70 0.25 0.95

58 10 BERNADETTE BRENNAN 10.00 2.42

9.50 7.25 14.25 5.75 10.99 12.756.10 10.50 0.78 18.38 3.89 14.5957 80 OLIVE KILBANE 6.47 12.33 10.00

13.90 142.59 0.90 0.00 0.9014.59 14.25 4.76 6.10 11.46 2.887.67 11.90 4.76 13.15 10.50 14.25

142.18 0.40 0.50 0.90

60 43 COLETTE O'CALLAGHAN 13.53 9.01

4.76 9.01 7.67 18.73 3.62 14.2510.99 14.59 2.65 9.50 16.11 9.0159 77 RONAN NOLAN 6.47 3.36 11.46

1.44 141.57 0.50 0.50 1.006.10 17.35 5.08 14.59 3.11 2.216.47 13.90 12.33 14.59 5.75 16.11

140.58 0.50 0.75 1.25

61= 62 MARTIN PURDY 10.00 4.46

2.88 11.46 5.41 2.65 2.21 17.5810.99 16.64 3.89 3.89 18.73 12.3361= 16 EIMIR BEIRNE 7.67 10.00 14.25

4.17 140.58 0.70 0.50 1.2012.75 19.78 10.50 8.54 0.63 3.1111.46 10.99 2.21 11.90 15.83 14.25

139.81 0.60 0.50 1.10

64 28 ANN O'KANE 12.75 15.24

4.17 16.38 7.25 14.59 12.33 10.5013.15 0.00 17.35 2.01 10.50 6.1063 69 ANNA FRANCES MURPHY 14.25 6.47 4.76

7.25 138.55 0.50 0.25 0.758.54 14.59 5.41 14.59 5.41 6.103.11 5.08 5.41 7.67 14.25 13.15

138.19 0.40 0.25 0.65

66 85 NIAMH HARTY 15.24 6.47

13.15 13.15 9.01 6.85 9.01 9.507.25 2.42 18.38 13.90 3.89 13.9065 51 JEAN NEARY 6.47 6.85 4.46

3.36 137.96 0.40 0.50 0.909.01 8.10 8.54 14.25 14.59 0.0013.53 2.01 14.92 17.58 3.89 6.47

136.79 0.40 0.50 0.90

68 44 MARIE J. CALLANAN 16.64 7.25

5.08 13.15 8.10 13.90 6.85 3.8918.90 2.42 6.85 11.46 12.75 18.7367 41 HILERY MURPHY 5.41 3.89 5.41

13.15 136.68 0.50 0.50 1.0011.46 4.46 12.75 11.90 0.09 7.2514.59 2.42 7.25 16.64 5.08 5.75

135.48 0.40 0.75 1.15

70 57 MARGARET FORDE 14.25 4.17

0.22 16.38 12.75 0.00 12.75 14.259.01 1.10 9.01 16.64 13.15 5.4169 71 CIARA GLEESON 5.08 16.11 3.62

6.10 134.17 0.50 0.50 1.005.41 12.75 0.35 2.65 6.10 10.0013.53 17.35 3.62 15.24 9.50 13.15

133.69 0.60 0.25 0.85

72 26 GRAINNE COURTNEY 7.25 8.54

14.92 4.46 5.75 12.75 9.01 0.784.46 17.58 0.09 14.92 12.33 10.9971 63 DEREK HOWE 13.53 3.11 9.01

5.75 133.12 0.50 0.25 0.752.42 14.25 13.15 8.54 5.41 12.753.11 12.75 15.24 4.46 10.00 9.50

132.73 0.50 0.50 1.00

74 32 PAUL WILLIAMS 12.33 7.25

17.99 10.99 7.25 13.53 1.81 11.464.17 15.54 10.99 11.46 9.50 1.2773 65 MAEVE FLANAGAN 5.75 2.01 9.01

3.62 130.90 0.20 1.00 1.2015.54 7.67 16.89 5.08 0.00 10.002.65 6.10 17.79 17.35 2.88 5.75

130.47 0.20 0.75 0.95

76 84 NOREEN FLYNN 6.47 7.67

19.06 9.50 5.75 14.92 2.42 6.8514.92 0.00 2.42 6.47 5.75 6.1075 18 MARY LYONS 19.06 2.01 15.24

8.54 129.37 0.30 0.50 0.803.62 12.75 13.90 15.24 1.27 16.113.89 12.75 6.47 2.65 8.54 9.50

128.89 0.50 0.25 0.75

78 61 MARIE O'MARA 0.94 2.21

13.53 14.25 13.90 7.25 0.00 10.006.47 5.08 4.17 1.62 14.59 7.2577 49 SHEENA DUFFY 6.47 16.64 7.67

10.50 128.12 0.40 0.75 1.1512.75 5.75 3.62 15.24 1.10 17.9914.59 3.89 17.99 12.33 4.76 4.46

125.96 0.70 0.25 0.95

80 24 ANNE-MARIE FEENEY 16.64 16.64

0.22 2.65 9.50 5.08 11.46 2.4213.90 7.67 10.50 11.46 12.33 10.0079 19 MARY WHOOLEY 13.53 15.24 0.00

5.75 124.76 0.10 1.00 1.105.08 16.38 6.85 10.00 6.47 8.546.85 2.01 2.21 0.00 6.10 15.24

123.53 0.40 0.50 0.90

82 31 CARMEL SHANLEY 3.89 13.90

16.11 3.62 10.99 10.00 3.89 16.382.21 2.01 12.75 8.54 5.41 9.0181 35 MARY HICKEY 6.10 13.15 3.36

12.75 122.80 0.30 0.50 0.8017.35 13.53 6.85 6.10 5.41 0.947.25 7.67 16.64 1.27 4.17 5.08



Debbie Leahy & Barry Leahy
Constance Cunningham & Catherine Mullins
Donal O'Keeffe & Aindrias O Caoimh
Marie Morrissey & Olive Connaughton
Bob Neilson & Kerri Nolan
Jeremy James & Donla Twomey
Billy Breen & Eileen Howley
Miriam Doyle & Margaret Nardone
Joe Hannon & Roger Keller
Peter Heffernan & Frances Heffernan
Sheila McMorrow & Mark Ryan

Carmel Higgins & Henry Lappin

121.51 0.40 0.25 0.65

84 70 AINDRIAS O'CAOIMH 14.25 15.83

6.85 5.75 4.76 12.75 10.00 3.626.10 2.42 16.11 5.75 14.92 8.5483 34 DEBBIE LEAHY 6.85 12.33 4.76

1.62 117.68 0.50 0.25 0.750.00 6.47 1.81 12.75 6.47 11.467.25 10.99 2.88 13.53 9.01 3.36

111.60 0.60 0.00 0.60

86 13 BILLY BREEN 3.62 6.10

2.01 6.10 4.76 13.53 10.00 10.0010.99 2.42 5.75 3.89 12.75 10.9985 46 BOB NEILSON 7.25 5.75 5.41

18.38 107.89 0.20 0.50 0.7016.38 3.62 3.36 9.01 0.78 2.018.54 9.01 2.21 1.62 12.75 10.50

105.91 0.50 0.00 0.50

88 87 SHEILA MCMORROW 3.36 2.42

6.47 0.00 2.21 10.00 8.54 9.500.63 0.00 14.25 3.36 9.50 12.7587 27 JOE HANNON 12.33 12.75 3.62

7.25 89.25 0.00 0.00 0.007.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.255.41 1.10 4.46 7.25 7.25 7.25


